

Freedom of Information request reference number: FOIA4131.1

Date of response: 9 January 2019

Request and Response:

Thank you for your request with regards to the budget allocation associated with the Grenfell Tower Investigation.

In your request you asked the following:

1. How much money has been spent on the London Fire Brigade (LFB)'s Safety and Learning Review into the Grenfell Tower fire?
2. Please specify where this money has come from (eg how much from the LFB's reserves).
3. How much money has been budgeted for it in total?
4. How much money has been spent on the LFB's High Rise Task Force?
5. Please specify where this money has come from. How much money has been budgeted for it in total?

The forecast spend (below) was funded from London Fire Brigade (LFB) reserves in 2017/18 and then included into the LFB budget process for 2018/19.

Growth Item	Actual Spend in 2017/18	Additional Budget 2018/19	Forecast Spend in 2018/19	Forecast Spend in 2019/20	Forecast Spend in 2020/21
Costs of the Investigation Team (excl. Legal costs)	705,506	1,008,000	2,050,000	1,500,000	858,000

For the high rise task force, we calculated that it cost around £70k to be included in a return to DCLG, however please note this was only up to July.

I hope you find this response of use. Should you have any further questions do let me know.